www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 282/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2015 in WPCRL No. 2349/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIA @ MAMTA AND ORS

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date: 18/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. P.K. D ey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. Shailendera Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the proceeding in this case may be deferred for two weeks so as to enable him to assail the order passed by the High Court relating to the same crime case dated 02.12.2015.

Prayer is allowed.

If any such matter is filed, the same be posted along with this case.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master