

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.)NO. 282 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 647 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIA @ MAMTA AND ORS.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the proceeding in this case may be deferred for two weeks so as to enable him to assail the order passed by the High Court relating to the same crime case dated 02.12.2015.

Prayer is allowed.

If any such matter is filed, the same be posted along with this case. "

It is submitted that pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner viz. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate has on 28.01.2016 filed in this Registry an SLP assailing the order relating to the same crime case dated 02.12.2015 and same is at defective stage and Counsel has not refiled the same after curing defects.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 29th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate
Central Agency, Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ravin/cl