SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 282/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2015 in WPCRL No. 2349/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIA @ MAMTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Crl.)No. 813 of 2016

(With appln. For exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place additional documents onr ecord and interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Mohanty, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Delhi Police Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Divya Jyoti Jaipuriar, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List before a Bench which does not comprise one of us (Hon. JSK, J.) after two weeks.

2

Registry is directed to obtain necessary instructions in this behalf from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of the writ petition to the learned counsel for the respondent in the meantime.

(Madhu Bala) Court Master (Renuka Sadana) Court Master