SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 282/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2015 in WPCRL No. 2349/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RABIA @ MAMTA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 813/2016

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 20/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atry, Adv.

Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Collin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ali Qambar Zaidi, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Ms. Iteha Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 24.10.2016 so that Mr. P.K. Dey, learned counsel who ordinarily appears for the Central Bureau of

Investigation (CBI) shall file an affidavit with regard to the progress of the investigation by the CBI. Apart from the affidavit, the CBI shall file the status report with regard to the progress of investigation.

2

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Court Master